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Students' Union Budget
BUDGET SUMMARY

REVENUE

Student Contributions to
Curent Operation
lnterest Income

TOTALS

ADMINISTRATIVE

Administration
Ouplicating
Students' Council

TOTA LS

ARTS
Art Gallery
Arts and Crafts
Theatre

TOTALS

BUILDING SUPPORT
Building Operation
Caretaking

TOTALS

SERVICES
Infirmation Dask
Gamas Area
RATT-day operation

RATT-night operation

Vending

rOTALS

BOARDS AND COMMITTEES

Academic Affaîrs Division
External Affaîrs Board
Finance Board
Personnel Board
Housing Commission
SUS Expansion Commission
Day Care Commission
Electons and Referenda Committee
international Students' Commttea
Freshman Orientation Semifnar
FAculty Association Councîl

TOTALS

STUDENT MEDIA

Blotter

Course Guide
Gateway
Handbook and Dre..iory
Photodirectorate
Student Radio
SUTV

TOT ALS

PROG R AMS

Conferences
Faculty Association Grants
Freshmnan Introduction Week
Forums
Grant Fund
Research Lbrary

Social Involvemnent Program

Spectal Projects
Summner Employmnent
Special Events

womens Week

TOTALS

NET EXPENSE
REVENUE EXPENSE (REVENUE)

$512.940 $256.487 $1256453)

20,600 .0- 20,600)

$533.540 $256.487 $1277,053)

6,100
10,700
-0

16.8w0

86,800
11,300
39,500

137,600

4,675 28,835
14,855 21,420
35,750 54,130

55,280 104,385

40.220
150,000

190.220

39,000
84,070

15.000

8,400
16,114

162,583

-0
400
.0-
-0
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

2035
10900

-0-

13,335

2,100

3,935
40,900
15,475

2,175
1.000
0-

65.585

14,650
1,500

-0-
-0-

29,325

-0-
4,000
6,900

56,375

APPENDIX A

85,085
150,000

235.085

24,150
74,900

1.423

8.400
6,317

1 27,997

5,875
950
300
950
950
225
730

2,400
3,785

10,900
125

47,500

1,161

19,180
60,838
19.11 1

2,175
6,390

475

109,330

600
16,050
15,050
14,000
6,000

100

28,800

4,000
4,000
7,400

1,325

97,325

80,700
600

39,500

120.800

24,160
6,565

18,380

49,105

44,865
-0-

44,865

14.850>
(9,170

-0-
(9,797)

34,587

5,875
550
300
950
950
225
730

2,400
1,.750

125

34,165

I939)

15,245
t9,938
3,636

-0-
5,390

475

43,745

600
16,050

400
12,500

6,000
100

(525)

4,000

1,325

1,325

40.950

STUDENT FEES

14,304 Ful-timne students incuding
College St. Jean

2,008 lDentistry. Medcne. Law, etc.)
2.048 Graduats Students
4,402 Summer Session
3.229 Part-timne Students

355 Dîploma Nurses

* $30.50
* 23,000
* 1000
* 4.25
* 6.00
* 16.00

LESS 5% to allova for vvihdravvals $26.097
NET INCOME FFROM FEES$512,940

APPENDIX 1058

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

REVENUE

Provision for Capital Erîuipment
Sale of Capital Equipmnent >Vendîng Machiness)

iHam radio eaupmenil

TOTAL REVENUE

FXPENDITURE
AdImnistration

Addressaqraph
Photofas Copier -Main SUB
Sale
1 rach Coilator and Folder
Ty 1ewr i er

TOTAt REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE

Theatre
2 Proection screens S 140
1 35mm kodak slide projector 145
1 tape recore
1 tape recorder- Sony TC 105 200
1 Steel equipment storage rack 400
1 large step ladder- aluminum 100
1 Portable record player 150
Assorted cords, stands, extentons 500
1 50we guard, guide rail, & shop vacuum 150
1 Ser
1 set of stage lights 250

TOTAL REVENUE

Building OPer8ions
Extension of elevator to Bsh floor SUB
Purchase of sundry Equipment re. elevator
Miscellaneous equipment
Carpetinq -General office

-Games Aiea

Garnes
Pool Table

For Severy RATT (Day Operation) -flot sPecified
RATT (Evening operation>

3 Stearn kettles @ $550 $ 1,650
3 Steamn kettles- installation 450
Miscelaneous utensils & dishware 400

Gateway
Tables 400
W axer 385
Composer Font s 700
HeadlineDisks 525

Photodirectorate
Photographic equipmnent not specified

Student Radio CKSR
AMPS, POexer supply, speakers and enclosures
microphones
Taperecorders motor
Sports heedset, head phones
Lîbrary Shelving
Auditioning turntable for library

SUTV Equipmens as per SC71116

TOTAL EXPENDITURE $

APPENDIX C

PROVISIONS FOR DEBT RETIREMENT
STUDENTS' UNION

STUDENT CONTRIBUTION BUILDING S.U.B.
14.304 Ful-timestudents @ $11,00 $157.344 @ $3.

1,714 IDet., Med., Lavv, etc.> @ 8.00 13,712 @ $3.
2.048 Graduate Students @ 6.00 12,188 -0
4,402 Sumnmer Session Students @ 3.00 13.206 @ .
3.229 Part tîme Students-0 -0- , @ 1i

$196.550
Less 5% for
vithdravwafs 9,827
Net students contribution $186.723
Building Operation
Contribution $
Games Arpa î-ntribution $
Surplus-to Debt $2

s35,00()
$30,000
$251,723

*The Students' Union is bound by agreement to retire $24
year.

FACULTY ASSOCIATION GRANTS
EX PE NOITU RES

Program

Faciilty

Agriculture
Arts
Commerce
Dent stry
Education
Engineering
Household Economims
Lavw
Library Scence
Med. Lab. Science
Medicine
Nursinig
Nursing 8.Sc.
Pharm-acv
Physical Education
Science

Provision for unorgenized faci.

TOTAL EXPENSE

Bxsed on the formula:

$436.272
39,422
20480
18,709
19,374 AOMINI
5.680

$539,937

20,000
22,776

800

43,576

$500

2,000
575

1.400
50c)

Undergrad Enroilment
1970-71

422
3,093
1,119

197
4,240
1,380

324
366
44
88

425
135
105
303
598

2,831

15,885

Ilies:

u p t 250 students

251-500
501-750
751-2.000
2,000 or more

2,233
ART GALLERY

REVENUE
Fees-Gallery Memberships
and Donations$

Marchandise Sales
RentaIs
Services
Grants.U of A (S2 0001
Province of Albertai$1 500> 3

TOTAL REVENUE $ 4

2,035 EXPENDITURE

Salarias and Wages
150( >3 full-tirru staff> 8
3'0 parttime staff> 3

2,515 Maintenance1,
2.515 Supplies
265 Office Expense
685 Printing and Advertisinq 1

Communications
110 Marnbarships
110 Progam Expanse 2

500 TOTAL EXPENDITURE $ 28,
NET EXPENSE $ 24,

2,500 Music Lstening

EXPENDITURE

Salaries and Wages
Il full-tirna staff> $
<pars time staff>

2,010 Maintenance
Supplies
Office Expense

40C Communications

TOTAL EXPENDITURE $
NET EXPENSE $

ARTS AND CRAFTS

REVENUE
1,390 Fe

1,825 Marchandise Sales

43,576 TOTAL REVENUE $1

E XPENDITU RES

Salaries and Wages
Il full-time staff> $

EXPANSION part-time staff>
.00 $42,912 Maintenance

LOO ,142 Supplies
.0- .4 Office Expense

.25 1 100 Services

.0 3.229 Communications

$52.383 TOTAL EXPENDITURE $2
NET EXPENSE $

49,764 2691THEATRE

REVENUE

Merchehdise Sales
Admissions1

46,197 every RentaIs
Services

TOTAL REVENUE $

E XPE NOI TU RES

Grant Cost of Good Sold $
Salaries and Wages

(3 fulI time staff>
500 part-lime staff>

3,000 Maintenance
2,000 Supplies

300 Office Expense
3,000 Printing & Advertîsîng
2,000 Services

500 Communications
500 Memberships
300 Program Expenses
300
500 TOTAL EXPENDITURE S
300 NET EXPENSE $1
300
500 BUILDING SUPPORT
750 REVENUE

3,000

18,050

2,000

16,050

$300
500
750
2,000
3,000

maximums)

JISTRATION

;alariet and Ilages
'ayroiliCosts -Workmen's

Compensation Board
i raining E xpense'

Supplies
Office Expense
Services
Food
Paid Outs
Travel
Communication
Memberships

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

DUPLICATING

REVENUE

Merchandîse Sale
Services

495TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURE

$ 57.000 Cost of Goods Sold $
Maintenance
Supplies

2,500 RentaIs
750

1,800) TOTAL EXPENDITURE $
3,500 EXPENSE $
6,00() STUDENT COUNCIL

600 EXPENDITURE
7,500 Staff Costs
2.000 >6 tsmporary fulI timel $
3,000 >0 fulI tirnel

150 (part-timel
Supplies

$ 86,800 Office Expense
Prîntînig & Advertîsîng
Services
Food, Lodgîng, and
Enter tamfment

Travel
Communications

$1 200 Memberships
9:500 Program (communication

vvi thrsstudents)

$10,700
NET EXPENSE

3,500
100
500

7,200

Rentais
sexees

space rentai

TOTAL REVENUE

EX PE NDITUR E

Salaries and vvages
(6 fuli tîme staff>

Maintenance*
Supplies
Office Expense
Services
Debs Retrement

TOTAL EXPENOITURE
NET E XPE NSE

*Equipment and furnîture

repaii

Re-Keyîng
11,300 Redecoratrnq
> 600

L STUDENT RADIO
REVENUE

$18,750 Advsrtising
3:100

500 TOTAL REVENUE
100

7,400 EXPENDITURES
200
100 Staff Costs

Maintenance
300 Office Expense

2,400 Advertîsing and Printing
1,400 Communications
3.000 Memberships

2,250 Program

TOTAL EXPENDITURE
39.500 NET EXPENSE

CA RETA KING

$150
25

200
800

3,500

4,675

18,600
3,850
1,085

750
550

1,000
300
400

2,300

2,835
?4,160

4,450
1.925
1,.085

250
185
100

7,995
7,995

11,655
3,200

14.855

8,340
8,5.30

750
3,200

350
100
150

21,420
6,565

1,250
800

17,200
8,500
8,000

35,750

$ 800

26,580
6,000
3,500
1,.000

600
500
500
300
300

t14,050

54,130
18,380

$35,220
5,000

$40,220

$35,000
11,085

500
100

3,400
35,000

$85,085
$44,865

$

$

$

$
$

REVENUE

Grants*

E XPE NDITU RES

Salaries
(27 fuli-time>
<part timal

Maintenance
Supplies
Office Expense

$150.000

$135.000
5,000
1,900
8,000

100

TOTAL EXPENDITURE $150.000
NET EXPENSESO

*Grant from Univertity of
Alberta (as par agreement)

INFORMATION DESK

REVENUE

Marchandise Sales $ 32,000
Admissions 500
RentaIs 6,500

TOTAL REVENUE $ 39.000

EXPENDITURE

Salariat and Wages
(4 fuIl-time staff> $ 16.500
>part-tirme staff> 6,000

Maintenance 150
Supplies 100
Office Expente 200
Services 200
Communications 1'.000

TOTAL EXPENDITURE $ 24.150
NET CREDIT $ 14,850

GAMES AREA

REVENUE

Marchandise Sales $100
RentaIs 75,470
Commissions 8,500

TOTAL REVENUE $ 84,070

E XPE NDITU RE S

Salaries and seages
(4 fulI-time staff> $ 27.800
<pari-time staff> 8,200

Maintenance 6,500
Supplies 2,000
Office Expense 150
Printing and Advertising 100
Communications 150
Debt Rtiremyent' 30.000

TOTAL EXPENOITURE $ 74,900
NET CREOIT $ 9,170

MERCHANDISE SALES. RENTALS

REVENUE

Merchandise Sales $ 100
Rentais 45,470
Commissions
Gamnes Machines 8,500

TOTAL REVENUE $ 54,070

EXPENOITURES

Salaries and Wages
(3 full-time staff> $ 19,100
Ipari turne staff> 5,000

Maintenance 3,800
Supplies 1,550
Office Expense 150
Printing and Advertising 100
Communications 150

TOTAL EXPENDITURES S 29,850
NET CREDIT $ 24,220

CURLING

REVENUE

Rentais $ 20,000

TOTAL REVENUE $ 20.000

E XPE NOITU RES

Salaries and Wages
Il fulI tire staff> $ 5,000
(part time staff> 2,000

Maintenance 1,500)
Supplies 200
TOTAL EXPENDITURE $ 8,700
NET CREDIT $ 11,300

BOWLING

ýr $4.085 REVENUE

2,000 RentaIs $ 10,00()
5,000

TOTAL REVENUE $ 10,000

E XPE NDITURE S

$ 1,0 Salaries and Wages
1,(0 I fulI tirne staff> $ 3,700

$ 1,000 <part li me staff> 1,200
Manrenance 1.200
Supplies 250

3,150 TOTAL EXPENDITURE $ 6,350
800 NET CR8 DIT $ 3,650
100
250 ROOM AT THE TOP >DAYSI
900

.. n REVENUE

1,100

$ 6,390
$ 5,390

Merchandise Sales

TOTAL REVENUE

$ 15,000

$ 15,000
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