71-72 Students' Union Budget

TOTAL REVENUE

71-72				TOTAL REVENUE		2,233	ART GALLERY	CARFTAKING		
		D	J	Theatre 2 projection screens 1 35mm kodak slide project		40 45	REVENUE Fees-Gallery Memberships		CARETAKING	
Students' U	nion	DUC	ager	1 tape recore 1 tape recorder - Sony TC 1	05 20	-	and Donations Merchandise Sales	\$150 25	REVENUE	4450.000
BUDGET SUMMARY				1 steel equipment storage ra 1 large step ladder - aluminu 1 portable record player	ım 10	00 00 50	Rentals Services Grants-U of A (\$2,000)	200 800	Grants* EXPENDITURES	\$150,000
			NET EXPENSE	Assorted cords, stands, extends, extends, extends and saw guard, guide rail, & sh	nsons 50	50 00 50	Province of Alberta(\$1,500)	3,500	Salaries	
REVENUE	REVENUE		E (REVENUE)	1 ser 1 set of stage lights		50		\$ 4,675	(27 full-time) (part time)	\$135,000 5,000
Student Contributions to	# 540.040	4050 403	#1050 4F3)	TOTAL REVENUE		2,035	EXPENDITURE Salaries and Wages		Maintenance Supplies Office Expense	1,900 8,000 100
Current Operation Interest Income	\$512,940 20,600		\$(256,453) (20,600)	Building Operations Extension of elevator to 8th	floor SUB	15,000	(3 full-time staff) (part-time staff)	18,600 3,850	TOTAL EXPENDITURE	
TOTALS	\$533,540	\$256,487	\$(277,053)	Purchase of sundry Equipme Miscellaneous equipment Carpeting - General Office	nt re. elevator	3, 000 2,515 2,665	Maintenance Supplies	1,085 750	NET EXPENSE	\$-0-
ADMINISTRATIVE				- Games Area		685	Office Expense Printing and Advertising Communications	550 1,000 300	*Grant from University (Alberta (as per agreement)	
Administration Duplicating	6,100 10,700	86,800 11,300	80,700 600	Games Pool Table		1,130	Memberships Program Expense	400 2,300	INFORMATION D	ESK
Students' Council	-0-	39,500	39,500	For Severy RATT (Day Operation RATT (Evening operation)	ı) - not specified	500	TOTAL EXPENDITURE NET EXPENSE		REVENUE	\$ 32,000
TOTALS	16,800	137,600	120,800	3 Steam kettles @ \$550 3 Steam kettles - installation	\$ 1,650 450		Music Listening	\$ 24,160	Merchandise Sales Admissions Rentals	\$ 32,000 500 6,500
ARTS Art Gallery Arts and Crafts	4,675 14,855	28,835 21,420	24,160 6,565	Miscellaneous utensils & dish	ware 400		EXPENDITURE	•	TOTAL REVENUE	\$ 39,000
Theatre	35,750		18,380	Gateway Tables Waxer	400		Salaries and Wages (1 full-time staff)	\$ 4,450	EXPENDITURE	
TOTALS	55,280	104,385	49,105	Composer Font s Headliner Disks	385 700 525		(part-time staff) Maintenance	1,925 1,085	Salaries and Wages (4 full-time staff)	\$ 16,500
BUILDING SUPPORT Building Operation Caretaking	40,220	85,085	44,865	Photodirectorate		40G	Supplies Office Expense	250 185	(part-time staff) Maintenance	6,000 150
TOTALS	150,000 190,220	150,000 235,085	-0- 44,865	Photographic equipment not Student Radio CKSR	specified	400	Communications TOTAL EXPENDITURE	100 \$ 7.995	Supplies Office Expense Services	100 200 20 0
SERVICES	.00,220	200,000	44,000	Amps, power supply, speakers Microphones	s and enclosures		NET EXPENSE	\$ 7,995	Communications	1,000
Information Desk Games Area	39,000 84,070	24,150 74,900	(14,850) (9,170	Taperecorders motor Sports headset, head phones			ARTS AND CRAF REVENUE	TS	TOTAL EXPENDITURE NET CREDIT	\$ 24,150 \$ 14,850
RATT-day operation	15,000	1,423		Library Shelving Auditioning turntable for libr	·	1,390	Fees	\$ 11,655 2,200	GAMES ARE	4
RATT-night operation Vending	8,400 16,114	8, 400 6,317	-0- (9,797)	SUTV Equipment as per SC71.	116	1,825 \$ 43,576	Merchandise Sales TOTAL REVENUE	3,200 \$ 14,855	REVENUE	
FOTALS		127,997	34,587	TOTAL EXPENDITURE APPE	NDIX C	•	EXPENDITURES		Merchandise Sales Rentals	\$100 75,470
BOARDS AND COMMITTEES				PROVISIONS FOR DEBT RETIRE			Salaries and Wages (1 full-time staff)	\$ 8,340	Commissions	8,500
Academic Affairs Division External Affairs Board Finance Board	-0- 400 -0-	5,875 950 300	5,875 550 300	STUDENT CONTRIBUTION		J.B. EXPANSION		8,530 750	TOTAL REVENUE	\$ 84,070
Personnel Board Housing Commission	-0- -0-	950 950	950 950	1,714 (Dent., Med., Law, etc.) © 2,048 Graduate Students			Supplies Office Expense	3,200 350	EXPENDITURES Salaries and wages	
SUB Expansion Commission Day Care Commission	-0-	225 730	225 730	4,402 Summer Session Students © 3,229 Part time Students	3.00 13,206 @		Services Communications	100 150	(4 full-time staff) (part-time staff)	\$ 27,800 8,200
Elections and Referenda Committee International Students' Committee Freshman Orientation Seminar	-0- 2,035 10,900	2,400 3,785 10,900	2,400 1,750 -0-	Less 5% for	\$196,550	\$52,383	TOTAL EXPENDITURE NET EXPENSE	\$ 21,420 \$ 6,565	Maintenance Supplies Office Expense	6,500 2,000 150
FAculty Association Council	-0-	125	125	withdrawals Net students contribution	9,827 \$186,723	2,619 \$49,764	THEATRE		Printing and Advertising Communications	100 150
TOTALS	13,335	47,500	34,165	Building Operation Contribution	\$ 35,000		REVENUE		Debt Retirement*	30,000 \$ 74,900
STUDENT MEDIA				Games Area contribution Surplus-to Debt	\$ 30,000 \$251,723		Fees Merchandise Sales	\$ 1,250 800	TOTAL EXPENDITURE NET CREDIT	\$ 9,170
Blotter	2,100	1,161	(939)	*The Students' Union is bound by year.	y agreement to retire	\$246,197 every	Admissions Rentals Services	17,200 8,500 8,000	MERCHANDISE SALES	, RENTALS
Course Guide Gateway Handbook and Directory	3,935 40,900 15,475	19,180 60,838 19,111	15,245 19,938 3,636	FACULTY ASSOCIA EXPENDITURES	TION GRANTS		TOTAL REVENUE	\$ 35,750	REVENUE	
Photodirectorate Student Radio	2,175 1,000	2,175 6,390	-0- 5,390	Program	ouwad Énsollmont		EXPENDITURES		Merchandise Sales Rentals	\$ 100 45,470
SUTV TOTALS	.0- 65,585	475 109,330	475 43,745	Faculty	ergrad Enrollment 1970-71	Grant	Cost of Good Sold Salaries and Wages	\$ 800	Commissions Games Machines	8,500
PROGRAMS	03,300	105,000	40,7 10	Agriculture	422	500	(3 full-time staff) (part-time staff) Maintenance	26,580 6,000 3,500	TOTAL REVENUE	\$ 54,070
Conferences	-0- -0-	600	600	Arts Commerce Dentistry	3,093 1,119 197	3,000 2,000 300	Supplies Office Expense	1,000 600	EXPENDITURES	
Faculty Association Grants Freshman Introduction Week Forums	14,650 1,500	16,050 15,050 14,000	16,050 400 12,500	Education Engineering	4,240 1,380	3,000 2, 00 0	Printing & Advertising Services	500 500	Salaries and Wages (3 full-time staff) (part-time staff)	\$ 19,100 5,000
Grant Fund Research Library	-0- -0-	6,000 100	6,000 100	Household Economics	324 366 44	500 500 300	Communications Memberships Program Expenses	300 300 14,050	Maintenance Supplies	3,800 1,550
Social Involvement Program	29,325	28,800	(525)	Library Science Med. Lab. Science Medicine	88 425	300 500	TOTAL EXPENDITURE		Office Expense Printing and Advertising Communications	150 100 150
Special Projects Summer Employment	-0- 4,000	4,000 4,000	4,000 -0-	Nursing Nursing B.Sc.	135 105	300 300	NET EXPENSE BUILDING SUPPORT	\$ 18,380	TOTAL EXPENDITURE	
Special Events Women's Week	6,900 -U-	7,400 1,325	1,325 1,325	Pharmacy Physical Education Science	303 598 2,831	500 750 3,000	REVENUE		NET CREDIT	\$ 24,220
TOTALS	56,375			delettee	15,885	18,050	Rentals leases	\$ 35,220	CURLING	
APPE	ENDIX A			Provision for unorganized faculties:		2,000	space rental	5,000	REVENUE	
STUDENT FEES				TOTAL EXPENSE		16,050	TOTAL REVENUE EXPENDITURE	\$ 40,220	Rentals TOTAL REVENUE	\$ 20,000 \$ 20,000
				Based on the formula:	up to 250 students 251-500 501-750	\$300 500 750	Salaries and wages		EXPENDITURES	
14,304 Full-time students (includin College St. Jean		@ \$30.50 @ 23.000	*\$436,272 39,422		751-2,000 2,000 or more	2,000 3,000	(6 full-time staff) Maintenance* Supplies	\$ 35,000 11,085 500	Salaries and Wages (1 full-time staff)	\$ 5.000
2,008 (Dentistry, Medicine, Law, 2,048 Graduate Students 4,402 Summer Session	(@ 10.00 @ 4.25	20,480 18,709		(m	aximums)	Office Expense Services	100 3 ,40 0	(part-time staff) (part-time staff) Maintenance	2, 00 0 1,500
3,229 Part-time Students 355 Diploma Nurses		@ 6.00 @ 16.00	19,374 5,680	ADMINISTRATION EXPENDITURE	EXPENDITURE		Debt Retirement TOTAL EXPENDITURE	35,000	Supplies TOTAL EXPENDITUR	200 E \$ 8,700
			\$539,937	Salaries and Wages \$ 57,000		\$ 3,500	NET EXPENSE	\$ 85,085 \$ 44,865	NET CREDIT BOWLING	\$ 11,300
LESS 5% to allow for win				Payroll Costs - Workmen's Compensation Board 2,500	Maintenance Supplies	100 500	*Equipment and furnitur re	re pair \$4,085	REVENUE	
Ir			Compensation Board 2,500 Rentals 7,200 raining Expense* 750 TOTAL EXPENDITURE \$ 11,300 rapplies 1,800 TOTAL EXPENDITURE			Re-Keying Redecorating	2,000 5,000	Rentals	\$ 10,000	
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES			C	office Expense 3,500 ervices 6,000	EXPENSE STUDENT (\$ 600	STUDENT RAD	010	TOTAL REVENUE	\$ 10,000
REVENUE			F P	ood 600 aid Outs 7,500	EXPENDITURE Staff Costs		REVENUE	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	EXPENDITURES Salaries and Wages	
Provision for Capital Equipmen Sale of Capital Equipment (Ver	nding Machine	es)	22,776 C	ravel 2,000 communication 3,000 lemberships 150	(6 temporary full-ti (1 full-time) (part-time)	ime) \$18,750 3,100 500	Advertising TOTAL REVENUE	\$ 1,000 \$ 1,000	(1 full-time staff) (part-time staff)	\$ 3,700 1,200
(Ha	m radio equi	pment)		OTAL EXPENDITURE \$ 86,800	Supplies Office Expense	100 7,400	EXPENDITURES	2 .,000	Maintenance Supplies	1.200 250
TOTAL REVENUE FXPENDITURE				DUPLICATING	Printing & Advertisin Services Food, Lodging, and	ng 200 100	Staff Costs	3,150 800	TOTAL EXPENDITURI	\$ 6,350 \$ 3,650
Administration Addressograph		\$ 500	-	EVENUE	Entertainment Travel	300 2,400	Maintenance Office Expense Advertising and Printing	800 100 250	ROOM AT THE TO	
Photofax Copier - Main SU Safe		2,000 575 1,400		erchandise Sale \$ 1,200	Communications Memberships	1,400 3,000	Communications Memberships	900 90	REVENUE	
1 each Collator and Fold Typewriter	. 1	500	Se	rvices 9,500	Program (communic with students)	ation 2,250	Program TOTAL EXPENDITURE	1,100 \$ 6,390	Merchandise Sales	\$ 15,000
TOTAL REVENUE			.,5.5 }(DTAL REVENUE \$ 10,700	NET EXPENSE	\$ 39,500	NET EXPENSE	\$ 5,390	TOTAL REVENUE	\$ 15,00 0

2,233